502165295 12/17/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Chunhua LI	12/17/2012	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TSANN KUEN (ZHANGZHOU) ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	Tsann Kuen Industrial Park, Taiwanese Investment Zone	
City:	Zhang Zhou, Fujian	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13716722

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024080924

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 371-8976

Email: firm@rabinberdo.com

Correspondent Name: Steven M. Rabin

Address Line 1: Suite 500, 1101 14th Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SHOU 440
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert H. Berdo, Jr.
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=SHOU440-DecAss#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029481 FRAME: 0886 OF \$40.00 13/16/22

Attorney Reference: SHOU,440

ASSIGNMENT OF AND DECLARATION FOR APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Chunhua LI			
hereinafter referred to collectively as the assignor and in	ventor, has invented a certain impr	ovement rela	ting to
GRILL			
[x] said application being attached hereto;	Datast and Trademark Office on		
[] said application having been filed in the United States, as Application Ser		and was	amended
		. and was	umenaca
on(if a(if a(if a(if a	Cooperation Treaty on		
Serial No, the United States of Am	nerica being designated.		
			Anna Steiner
AND WHEREAS TSANN KUEN (ZHANGZHOU) hereinafter referred to as the assignee or applicant, is d	ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.	title and inte	rest in
and to said application, including any and all divisions as	nd continuations thereof, and in and	d to said inve	ntion and
any and all patents which may be granted therefor, inclu	iding any and all renewals, reissues	and prolong	ations
thereof;			
NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in conside	ration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and o	ther good an	id valuable
consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the	ne receipt of which is hereby ackno	wledged, sai	d assignor
hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, a exclusive right, title and interest in and to said appli	and said assignee's successors at cation, including any and all divis	nd assigns, t sions and co	ne full and
thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all pa	tents which may be granted theref	or, including	any and all
renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said as	signee, and said assignee's succ	essors and	assigns, to
have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, inc the said invention and any and all patents which may be	luding any and all divisions and co aranted therefor, including any an	ntinuations tr d all renewal	nereor, and s reissues
and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, power	s, privileges and advantages in a	nywise arisii	ng from or
appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms o	f any and all such patents when gra	anted, includi	ng any and
all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial at	ne use and benefit of said assigned	e, and said or could have	assignee's e held and
enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made	le.	or could rid	o noid and
		so or cold	occionocio
AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the	obtaining or to the asserting of sai	d patents, in	cluding any
and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.			
AND said assignor authorizes and requests the C	ommissioner of Potents and Trad	omarke to ie	eua l'attare
Patent on said application, and on any and all division	on missioner of raterits and read- ons and continuations thereof, to s	said assigned	e, and said
assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance her	ewith.		
As an above-named inventor, I hereby declare that	the above-identified application wa	is made or at	uthorized to
be made by me, and that I am the original inventor	or an original joint inventor of a	claimed inve	ntion in the
application.			
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statem	ent made in this declaration is pun	ishable unde	r 18 U.S.C.
1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5)			
Addition all assessment and talanhana pollar	a Bahin P Barda D.C. 1101 14th	Stroot NINA	Suito 500
Address all correspondence and telephone calls t Washington, D.C. 20005, Telephone: (202) 371-8976;	Fax: (202) 408-0924. Customer No	5. 23995.	, Suite 500,
WITNESS: 11	ASSIGNOR (SOLE OR FIRST	INVENTOR)) :
Signature: 支狗關	Signature:	The second of the second	
Olgitatar or	Legal Name: Chunhua Ll		
Name: Jingjing Huang	Date: December 17, 2012	A Supplement	
Address: Tsann Kuen Industrial Park,	Date. December 17, 2012		
Taiwanese Investment Zone, Zhangzhou,			

PATENT REEL: 029481 FRAME: 0887

RECORDED: 12/17/2012

Fujian, China.